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Parking Variance Submission
for City - Existing

SCHOOL DISTRICT 61

VIC HIGH SCHOOL

Project Status

1260 GRANT STREET

VICTORIA, BC

V8T 1C2
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1 : 500A3.500

EXISTING PARKING PLAN1

TRUE NORTH



MH MH

MH

OIP

OIP

LS

LS

LS

LS

EXISTING 
FAIREY TECH 

WING

EXISTING VIC HIGH 
INTERIOR 

RENOVATION

EXISTING PLAYING FIELD 

AND RUNNING TRACK

EXISTING PLAYING 

FIELD 

EXISTING GRASSED AREA 

E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 H
E

R
IT

A
G

E
 B

LE
A

C
H

E
R

S
 

EXISTING TENNIS 

COURTS 

NO PARKING

F
IR

E
 L

A
N

E
 N

O
 P

A
R

K
IN

G

LANDSCAPING

EXISTING FIRE DEPT. 

CONNECTION (FDC)

12
0

12
1

GRANT STREET

GLADSTONE STREET

F
E

R
N

W
O

O
D

 R
O

A
D

NORTH PARK STREET

VINING STREET

CALEDONIA STREET

NEW 
BUILDING 
ADDITION

BUILDING 
ADDITION

EXISTING GARDEN BEDS

40
 B

IK
E

20 BIKE

WEST 

PARKING 

ENTRANCE

EAST 

PARKING 

ENTRANCE

01
02

03
04

05
06

07
09

10
08

11
12

13
14

15
16

17
18

19
20

21
22

23
24

25
26

27
29

30
31

35
36

37
38

39
40

41
42

43
44

45
53

54
48

49
50

51
52

59
60

61
62

63
66

65
68

71

34
47

46

72
73

74
75

76
77

79
86

91
94

95
97

90
89

99
98

12
3

12
4

12
5

12
6

12
8

13
2

13
3

13
4

13
5

12
7

13
7

13
8

14
0

13
6

14
2

14
3

14
5

14
6

14
7

14
8

14
9

40 BIKE

PROPOSED

8m GREENWAY 

EASEMENT

58

33
32 88

87
93

92
64

70
78

85
84

10
1

57
69

83
10

0

FUTURE NEW DAYCARE 
(NOT IN SCOPE)

114

11
9

12
2

13
9

14
4

40
 B

IK
E

EXISTING PARKING LOT TO 

REMAIN - 2 NEW ACCESSIBLE 

STALLS ADDED

70005100

TYPICAL STALL AND DRIVE 

AISLE DIMENSIONS FOR NEW 

PARKING LOT UNLESS NOTED 

OTHERWISE

37
00

5100

900

TYPICAL NEW ACCESIBLE 

STALL DIMENSIONS 

TYPICAL SHORT TERM 

BIKE STALL DIMENSIONS 

TO CONNECT TO 

PEDESTRIAN 

WALKWAY

TO CONNECT TO 

PEDESTRIAN 

WALKWAY

TO CONNECT TO 

PEDESTRIAN 

WALKWAY

36 BIKE

28

81
80

82

12
9

13
0

13
1

190026
00

55

67
10

5
10

4
10

3
10

2
10

6
10

7
10

9
10

8
11

0
11

1

56

11
2

11
3

14
1

SECURE LONG 

TERM BIKE ROOM 

FOR 20 BIKES 

1800 1800

1500

90
0

23
00

21
05

3.
59

900

18
00

20
00

18
00

OVERSIZED ACCESSIBLE 

VAN STALL

6600

42
00

50.6m SETBACK 

53
.4

m
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

 

49
.7

m
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

 (
E

X
IS

T
.)

 

56.4m SETBACK 

53
21

.7
7

58520 15790

FIRE LANE NO PARKING

82
00

A
C

C
E

S
IB

LE
 P

A
T

H

NEW PARKING AREA C/W NEW 

ASPHALT, CURBS, LINES & 

ACCESSIBLE PATH

115

116

117
118

5100

PARTIAL EXISTING PARKING LOT 

TO REMAIN - 1 NEW ACCESSIBLE 

VAN STALL ADDED

75
00

3500

75
00

3500

35
00

PROJECT DATA

CIVIC ADDRESS:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

FLOOR AREA:

EXISTING FLOOR AREA

NEW FLOOR AREA ADDED

TOTAL FLOOR AREA

TOTAL SITE AREA:

1260 GRANT STREET, VICTORIA, BC, CANADA

LOT B, SECTION 59, SPRING RIDGE, VICTORIA, PLAN 25139, LOT 

A-F, SECTION 57, SPRING RIDGE

RENOVATION AND ADDITION TO EXISTING SCHOOL

19,191 m² (206,575 ft²)

  2,203 m²   (23,717 ft²)

21,241 m² (230,292 ft²)

49287m3

PARKING (VEHICLE):

PARKING (BICYCLE):

REQUIRED        PROPOSED

      287      149

        14         20

      170       180

      184       200

      

LONG TERM

SHORT TERM

TOTAL
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AC1.2

Variance Submission - Site
Plan - New

SCHOOL DISTRICT 61

VIC HIGH SCHOOL

Project Status

1260 GRANT STREET

VICTORIA, BC

V8T 1C2
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1 AUGUST 11, 2020 ISSUED FOR VARIANCE PERMIT
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AC1.3

Variance Submission
Basement Floorplan

SCHOOL DISTRICT 61

VIC HIGH SCHOOL

Project Status

1260 GRANT STREET

VICTORIA, BC

V8T 1C2
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10199559
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Variance Submission Level 1
Floorplan
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AC1.5

Variance Submission Level 2
Floorplan

SCHOOL DISTRICT 61

VIC HIGH SCHOOL

Project Status

1260 GRANT STREET

VICTORIA, BC

V8T 1C2
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AC1.6

Variance Submission Level 3
Floorplan
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AC1.7

Variance Submission Level 4
Floorplan

SCHOOL DISTRICT 61

VIC HIGH SCHOOL

Project Status
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NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
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14 - Proposed Persian Ironwood 
trees (Parrotia persica)

3 - Proposed Red Maple trees 
in parkette lawn (Acer rubrum)

Planting beds at entries to parkette 
feature native and adaptive shrubs

Seating node with:
2 - Proposed wood benches
1 - Proposed garbage receptacle

Colored concrete paving
pattern in parkette path

Grass grid drive aisle for SD61
vehicle access. Public vehicle
access prevented by bollards.

Parking lot island planting beds feature 
native and adaptive shrubs and 
ornamental grasses (Typ.)

8M wide greenway (Not in scope) 8M wide greenway (Not in scope)

Proposed trees along track 
to match existing species

VIC HIGH - WEST PARKING | LANDSCAPE CONCEPT
Project No: 2039 Sept 1, 2020

Victoria   B.C.   V8T 1M5
Phone: (250) 598 -0105     Fax: (250) 412- 0696
#3-864 Queens Ave.

TOTAL PROPOSED TREES: 32

RETAINED TREE

PROPOSED TREE

REMOVED TREE

TREE LEGEND

1:250
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